
2025 Lee University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 24-26   Conf: 16-17   Home: 18-11   Away: 6-13   Neutral: 0-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (417), Opp (361)   DPs Turned: Team (40), Opp (26)   IBB: Team (2), Cloud (1), Platt (1), Opp (7)   Picked Off: Cloud (2), Cloud
(1), Platt (1), Sisson (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), French (5), Sisson (1), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (11), Casteel 4, Baker 2, Bloomer 1, Cobb 1, Delph 1, McKibben 1,
Parker 1, Totals , Opp (5)   SBA/ATT: Totals (118-149), French (42-52), Casteel (13-18), Lawson (12-12), Sisson (9-9), Doughman (7-9),
Smith (7-7), Van Meeteren (6-8), Baker (5-6), Bloomer (3-3), Cobb (3-3), White (3-5), Delph (2-4), Parker (2-4), Boggess (1-1), Gooden (1-
3), Lane (1-1), McKibben (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
6 Collier, Luke .382 50-50 199 46 76 14 8 2 29 112 .563 21 7 35 1 .458 0 0 8-11 109 126 9 .963
3 Williams, JJ .327 50-50 211 48 69 16 4 9 45 120 .569 23 1 39 1 .392 2 0 18-22 106 2 1 .991
25 Platt, Tucker .316 46-43 155 21 49 11 1 1 21 65 .419 20 7 29 1 .409 4 1 5-5 355 19 3 .992
18 French, Isaiah .294 48-48 177 25 52 9 2 1 35 68 .384 21 1 29 4 .365 4 2 15-15 228 21 2 .992
19 Cloud, Malachi .254 43-41 142 25 36 9 1 4 27 59 .415 23 0 57 0 .355 1 1 25-25 58 3 1 .984
35 Valdes, Ryan .248 38-27 105 19 26 7 1 2 16 41 .390 10 3 18 0 .325 2 1 6-6 64 1 3 .956
26 Cloud, Levi .231 45-40 134 22 31 7 1 3 16 49 .366 18 6 32 0 .342 3 4 8-9 99 8 2 .982
9 Simmons, Ashton .229 49-48 144 27 33 3 0 2 16 42 .292 17 6 28 3 .335 0 7 16-19 57 162 9 .961
7 Miller, Josiah .217 42-37 120 19 26 3 1 2 21 37 .308 24 10 32 1 .387 1 0 7-8 26 76 7 .936
1 Isaacs, Cooper .500 4-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .500 2 0 0 0 .750 0 0 0-0 1 2 1 .750
20 Baxter, Gavin .328 26-18 61 7 20 5 0 1 9 28 .459 7 1 10 4 .400 1 2 0-0 7 32 6 .867
21 Sisson, Brock .278 36-23 97 12 27 2 0 1 12 32 .330 11 2 14 1 .364 0 2 2-3 57 1 1 .983
49 Doughman, Cooper .222 26-25 90 9 20 1 0 3 13 30 .333 11 2 26 1 .320 0 0 0-0 48 4 1 .981
28 Gabel, Braden .000 11-0 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .250 0 0 1-1 4 0 0 1.000
27 Peace, Dakota .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .284 50-50 1641 285 466 87 19 31 261 684 .417 209 46 351 17 .377 18 20 111-124 1235 513 60 .967
Opponents .256 50-50 1572 274 403 60 11 44 253 617 .392 178 93 335 31 .362 18 21 66-85 1227 395 62 .963

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
17 McKibben, Colt 2.86 4-0 11 5 0 0-3 1 34.2 20 13 11 15 28 7 0 1 .168 4 5 0 1 0
30 Casteel, Cooper 3.24 6-5 14 14 1 1-2 0 77.2 76 41 28 21 60 7 2 9 .256 1 14 0 3 5
22 Cobb, Ty 3.28 1-2 16 3 0 0-0 2 49.1 46 24 18 12 31 4 0 4 .243 1 7 0 1 2
41 Delph, Matthew 3.60 0-1 13 0 0 0-2 0 25.0 22 11 10 14 18 3 0 2 .244 7 6 0 3 1
29 Gooden, Tim 4.09 1-0 9 0 0 0-2 3 11.0 7 5 5 4 10 2 0 1 .206 1 2 0 1 1
39 Howard, Jax 4.61 2-1 9 2 0 0-0 0 13.2 9 7 7 6 17 2 1 1 .188 4 4 0 0 0
37 Lane, Hunter 4.63 1-0 12 0 0 0-0 2 11.2 12 7 6 2 8 0 0 1 .279 0 1 0 3 0
48 Baker, Will 5.55 2-7 14 7 0 0-0 1 47.0 49 34 29 15 46 9 2 3 .269 3 8 0 1 4
16 White, David 5.84 0-0 13 0 0 0-2 0 12.1 12 9 8 13 17 4 0 0 .267 3 3 0 2 0
31 Parker, Seth 6.55 4-0 12 1 0 0-3 0 22.0 30 16 16 7 17 8 0 3 .323 2 2 1 1 0
32 Smith, Nelson 6.55 0-0 15 0 0 0-0 0 22.0 24 18 16 11 18 5 1 2 .267 3 10 0 0 1
45 Lawson, Zachary 7.03 1-3 13 6 0 0-1 0 24.1 25 20 19 26 20 1 1 2 .269 12 7 0 1 4
40 Bloomer, Evan 7.16 0-0 13 0 0 0-3 0 16.1 17 15 13 3 10 4 1 4 .258 0 3 0 0 1
2 Van Meeteren, Dylan 8.36 2-7 14 12 0 0-2 0 37.2 38 39 35 24 31 2 2 8 .260 12 15 0 1 2
14 Hall, Braylon 9.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 6 4 4 2 2 1 1 1 .333 0 2 0 0 0
8 Boggess, Eric 16.87 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 5 5 5 2 1 1 0 2 .385 0 3 0 0 0

43 Goss, Cal
162.0

0 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 5 6 6 1 1 0 0 0 .833 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 5.12 24-26 186 50 1 6 9 411.2 403 274 234 178 335 60 11 44 .256 53 93 1 18 21
Opponents 5.46 26-24 184 50 2 4 8 409.0 466 285 248 209 351 87 19 31 .284 57 46 4 18 20



2025 Lee University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
40 Bloomer, Evan 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
28 Gabel, Braden 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Parker, Seth 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
39 Howard, Jax 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 2 — 0 0
16 White, David 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
32 Smith, Nelson 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
37 Lane, Hunter 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
25 Platt, Tucker 377 355 19 3 .992 30 0 0 — 0 0
18 French, Isaiah 251 228 21 2 .992 2 42 10 .808 5 1
3 Williams, JJ 109 106 2 1 .991 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Cloud, Malachi 62 58 3 1 .984 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Sisson, Brock 59 57 1 1 .983 0 9 0 1.000 1 0
26 Cloud, Levi 109 99 8 2 .982 5 0 0 — 0 0
49 Doughman, Cooper 53 48 4 1 .981 1 7 2 .778 0 0
6 Collier, Luke 244 109 126 9 .963 32 0 0 — 0 0
9 Simmons, Ashton 228 57 162 9 .961 25 0 0 — 0 0
35 Valdes, Ryan 68 64 1 3 .956 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Miller, Josiah 109 26 76 7 .936 8 0 0 — 0 0
48 Baker, Will 12 3 8 1 .917 0 5 1 .833 0 0
17 McKibben, Colt 8 1 6 1 .875 0 1 1 .500 0 0
20 Baxter, Gavin 45 7 32 6 .867 3 0 0 — 0 0
41 Delph, Matthew 6 0 5 1 .833 0 2 2 .500 0 0
22 Cobb, Ty 10 0 8 2 .800 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
2 Van Meeteren, Dylan 9 3 4 2 .778 0 6 2 .750 0 0
1 Isaacs, Cooper 4 1 2 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Casteel, Cooper 19 3 11 5 .737 0 13 5 .722 0 0
45 Lawson, Zachary 5 0 3 2 .600 0 12 0 1.000 0 0
14 Hall, Braylon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Peace, Dakota 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Gooden, Tim 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
43 Goss, Cal 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Boggess, Eric 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1808 1235 513 60 .967 106 118 31 .792 6 1
Opponents 1684 1227 395 62 .963 63 218 26 .893 7 0


